
19-0656
5/8/19 lf



Board Office Use: Legislative File Info.

File ID Number 19·0711 
Introduction Date 05/08/2019 
Enactment Number 
Enactment Date 

AMENDMENT NO. TO 

Professional Service Contract 

This Amendment amends __________ P�ro�fe�s�s�io_n�a_l S� e�rv_i_ce�C�o_nt�r�ac�t�--------between Oakland 
Unified S chool District (OUSD) andT�h�e�T�e=a=ch�i�n�W�e=II _______________________ _ 
(Contractor) entered into on 11/14/2018 (OUSD Enactment No. 18-1740 ). The parties agree to amend that 
Agreement as follows: 

1. Services: D The scope of work is unchanged. 0 The scope of work has changed. 
If the scope of work has changed: Provide brief description of revised scope of work including measurable description of 
expected final results, such as services, materials, products, and/or reports; attach additional pages as necessary. 

0 Revised scope of work attached. OR 0 CONTRACTOR agrees to provide the following amended services: 
The Teaching Well will continue to run our staff wellness listening campaign through June 2019. The contract will also partner to 
run our wellness champion even on May 7, 2019 to promote health and wellness to 50 Oakland Unified School District sites. 

2. Term (duration): [?] The term of the contract is unchanged. 0 The term of the contract has changed. 

If the term has changed: The contract term began on 09/21/2018 and expires on 06/30/2019 . The parties agree to
extend the contract through 06/30/2019

3. Compensation: D The contract price is unchanged. Pl The contract price has changed. 

If the compensation has changed: The contract price is amended by 

[?] Increase of$ 3,500 to original contract amount. 

D Decrease of$ to original contract amount. 

The new contract total is thirty one thousand five hundred Dollars ( 31,500 ) 

4. Remaining Provisions: All other provisions of the Agreement, and prior Amendment(s) if any, shall remain unchanged
and in full force and effect as originally stated.

s. Amendment History:

[?] There are no previous amendments to this Agreement. 0 This contract has previously been amended as follows:

No. 
OUSD 

Enactment No. 

Rev. 6/28/18 

General Description of Reason for Amendment 

!PO No PO 19·02322 !Reg No. VK 19· 10927

Amount of 
Increase (Decrease) 

$ 
$ 
$ 

19-0656
5//8/19 lf



5/9/19

5/9/19

linda.floyd
Aimee Eng

linda.floyd
Kyla Johnson Trammell



\ .. -'' ·· .... · \·< .· 

. ·. 
•• > • ·. 

. 
· .. 

AMENDMENT ROUTING FORM 2018-2019 

Amendment No. _J_ to Professional Service Contract 
. 

. •• . Oirei;tiO!IS . . ....... · . . .·· · . .... ·. ..· .. ··. ><\•;;·.).; 
Services beyond the original contract cannot be provided until the amendment is fully approved and PO is increased by Procurement. 

L To be eligible for an amendment, term end date of the contract cannot not be expired. !f expired, a new contract is necessary. 
2. Insert the amendment number (i.e. if this is the first amendment enter "1," second enter "2," etc.) at the top of the amendment.
3. If contract total amount has increased, the scope of work must change.
4. OUSD contract originator creates new requisition with the original PO number referenced in the item description.

When the contract amendment is approved, Procurement will add additional funds to the original Purchase Order. 

Attachment 
I 

• Contract amendment packet including Board Memo and Amendment Form
Checklist • Board approved copy of the original contract and any prior Amendments.

.. •···· ', .':, ' " . 

Contractor Name 'The Teaching Well 
OUSD Vendor !D # 004278 

Street Address 21885 Bonness Rd 
Telephone 858-414-5296

:, . . 
. . 

... ·· .. .. 
. ... · ., .. 

Current Contract Amount $28,000.00 
Amount of Increase 3,500 
Amount of Decrease 

New Total Contract Amount 31,500 

Contrac.t.or 1n{ormatio11 . . . · . .. < '> ... , ...

Contractor's Contact Kelly Knoche 

Title Executive Officer 

City, State I Sonoma, CA I Zip Code I 95476 

Email (required) lkellyknoche@theteachingwell.org 

.. · ..• �mpeosl!iiQ11. ii11�.Yer.m� •••• 

OUSD Vendor JD# 004278 
Original PO# P019-02322 
New Requisition # VR19-10927 
% Change 

. 

·. · .. · 
·.· ... . •, .... <,:.- :•' '' ' ', ' ' ' > ".'.' }):\X:>, 

Start Date of Original Contract 09/21/2018 
Current Term End Date 06/30/2018 
New Term End Date* 

*Must be no more than five years from the start date

Requisition No. Budget Number Resource Name Amount 

VR19-10927 010-9225-0-1110-1000-5825-922-9220-1211-0501-99999 kaiser Health&Wellness w/ebcf � 3,ouu.u, 

·.··· ·.·· 
··. . 

Agreement 
Amend# 

.... ,::- ·:·/' 

.... 
.. · ..

. . 
·.·· 

OUSD Enactment# 

18-1740
DUSO Enactment# 

·.· .... · . . 

Name of OUSD Contact Mara Larsen-Fleming 

··... ·.· �i!t/'3�1 i;li�to� . , ... . .. 
Exact Name of Contract 

·. 

Professional Services Contract 
General Description of Reason for Amendment 

OUSQ.Co11g-a<t Orlginator 1nf!>f!naJ:il>11 .. 
' ' ' "  ' ' ... ' 

! Email

Site/Dept. Name Community Schools & Student Services I Site# 1922 

. . 

$ 0.0. 

$ 0.0 

$ 0.0( 

··· ...•... ·'·· .. ·.• ... /\<}
Contract Amount 

$28,000 
Revised Contract Amount 

. . . . 'i ... 
:. '. · .. ,' .<' :.·. 

Mara.Larsen--Fleming @ousd.org 

I Phone 510-879-3636

/.) . .. i. · .. ···· .. ·. ·.· A11pf<lital � 11!1 Rpiitint1 (lil 1>tcl�r !if .:,pprovalstei:isl ·. 
' ' '" " ... .. ' ' ' " , ; > . ?< ... r ..• ; 

Services above original contract cannot be provided before the amendment is fully approved and the PO amount is increased by Procurement. 

1. Administrator/Manager 
2. Resource Manager (if restricted funds) 
3. Network Superintendent/Executive Director 
4. Chief/Deputy Chief 

5. Legal (if increase takes contract above $90,200) 
6. Superintendent, Board of Education 

Signature - Approved 

' 
f1 ?ii ,,_' *lil"'"

�n-
I i'Q"\-.. ,.,. ,, 

A 

V 

Signature on the legal contract 

Procurement�Date Received:------ THIS FORM IS NOT A CONTRACT 

Denied � Reason Date 

41 5119 
�/,:.J/q 

Rev. 8/16/18 




















